
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011457-2022 

Tender

TfGM Ducting and Minor Highway Improvement Works
Framework

Transport for Greater Manchester

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011457
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03335e  
Published 4 May 2022, 11:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for Greater Manchester

2 Piccadilly Place

Manchester

M1 3BG

Contact

Ms Francesca Hibbert

Email

francesca.hibbert@tfgm.com

Telephone

+44 1612441599

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011457-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011457-2022
mailto:francesca.hibbert@tfgm.com


Page 2 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tfgm.com

Buyer's address

http://www.tfgm.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://procontract.due-north.com/register

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://procontract.due-north.com/register

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.tfgm.com
http://www.tfgm.com
http://procontract.due-north.com/register
http://procontract.due-north.com/register


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TfGM Ducting and Minor Highway Improvement Works Framework

Reference number

DN604867

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

To deliver several other highway improvements including bus stop upgrades, signalised
controlled crossings, and junction upgrades. As well as the delivery of the GD3 SCOOT /
MOVA projects.

The scope of the framework is to be widened slightly from that of the current framework,
to encompass further standard highways specifications including the schemes
carriageway resurfacing in the vicinity of highway improvement, crossings and widening
the scope for kerbing, footway reinstatement and road markings.

There will be further SCOOT / MOVA improvements. These include the installation of
ducting to enable the installation of cabling to facilitate the monitoring of traffic flows.
These schemes will come forward as quick win schemes from the Bus Service
Improvement Package and the Pinch Point schemes.

The scope of the work will include ducting, kerbing, footways, carriageway surfacing and
road markings.

The contractual arrangement will be required to accommodate works at numerous
(approximately 70) disparate sites throughout Greater Manchester (work packages). It is
anticipated that works packages will be issued throughout the contract duration in a
phased manner to ensure efficient and effective use of internal and external resources.
This will ensure that the framework has the flexibility to meet the requirements of the
various projects it will support.



Page 4 to 10

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To ensure implementation of all required works within the required timescales, and to
facilitate various available funding schemes, TfGM will require a maximum of three
suitably experienced suppliers to be available to undertake associated ducting and other
minor highways enabling projects as soon as possible, and then on an on-going basis
throughout the years to support the expenditure of funding.

The framework is open for the entire TfGM estate to utilise as and when required.

The contractual arrangement is also intended to be made available for use by other local
Greater Manchester authorities who may require works to be delivered via the framework
subject to availability of funding.

The framework will consist of 1 lot, with 3 appointed suppliers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months



Page 5 to 10

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Participating Authorities:

Official name Greater Manchester Combined Authority (GMCA) _____

Postal address: Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Town Manchester Postal code M1 6EU

--------------------

Official name Greater Manchester Fire and Rescue Service

Postal address: 146 Bolton Road, Swinton

Town Manchester Postal code M27 8US

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Greater Manchester Police



Page 6 to 10

Postal address: Northampton Road

Town Manchester Postal code M40 5BP

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Manchester City Council _____

Postal address: Town Hall Extension, Mount Street

Town Manchester Postal code M60 2LA

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Oldham Council _____

Postal address: Civic Centre, West Street

Town Oldham Postal code OL1 1UT

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Rochdale Borough Council _____

Postal address: Number One Riverside, Smith Street

Town Rochdale Postal code OL16 1XU

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Salford Council _____

Postal address: Civic Centre, Chorley Road, Swinton

Town Salford Postal code M27 5AW



Page 7 to 10

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Stockport Metropolitan Borough Council _____

Postal address: Town Hall, Edward Street

Town Stockport Postal code SK1 3XE

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Trafford Council _____

Postal address: Town Hall, Talbot Road

Town Stretford Postal code M32 0TH

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council

Postal address: Town Hall, King Street

Town Duckenfield Postal code SK16 4LA M1 3BN

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Transport for the North

Postal address: 2nd Floor, 4 Piccadilly Place

Town Manchester Postal code M1 3BN

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------



Page 8 to 10

Official name Cheshire West and Chester Council

Postal address: 4 Civic Way, Ellesmere Port

Town Cheshire Postal code CH56 0BE

Country United Kingdom (UK)

--------------------

Official name Urban Transport Group

Postal address: Wellington House

Town Leeds Postal code LS1 2DE

Country United Kingdom (UK)



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

2 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for Greater Manchester

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T19:35:58+0000
	TCPDF




